Passenger
Conduct

Passengers are required to pay the
necessary fare before their ride(s).
Hiawathaland Transit provides curb to curb
service; drivers do not help individuals into
homes, apartment buildings or businesses.
Passengers may board with items/bags
that can be carried on and off the busina
single trip and must remain under their full
control at all times.

Inappropriate language, bothering other
passengers, horseplay, fighting, carrying of
weapons, or possession of illegal drugs will
not be tolerated.

No eating, drinking, open containers, or
smoking on buses including E-cigarettes.
Each bus is handicap accessible.

24-hour advance notice is encouraged for
any ride needing the use of the lift.
Personal Care Attendants actively assisting
anindividual canride free.

NEW YEARS DAY
EASTER SUNDAY

MEMORIAL DAY

JULY 4TH

LABOR DAY

THANKSGIVING & FRIDAY AFTER
CHRISTMAS DAY

Additional reduced services may precede or follow holidays

Single Ride Cash (Deviated Route)
Deviation charge (Deviated Route)
Single Ride Cash (Demand Response)

Contact a customer service specialist for
pricing on monthly passes, or to purchase

Tokens or passes are encouraged.

Drivers DO NOT make change.

Children under age 2 ride free with a
paying adult. Maximum 1 free child

per adult.

Up to a.2-mile route deviation may be
available upon request through our
customer service specialists and will be
subject to a $0.50 deviation charge.

No cost for ONE immediate transfer to
another route at the Northfield Depot.
Buses DO NOT enter trailer/mobile home
parks, apartment complexes, or multi-
use/multi-family dwellings.

Please understand traffic and weather
conditions may delay buses.

Tokens can be purchased at Cub Foods,
Just Food Co-op and Northfield Library.

Alternative languages and formats of
brochures are available upon request

55049 241st Avenue, Plainview, MN 55964

a tdispatchers@threeriverscap.org

Toll Free: +1 (866) 623-7505, option 1
Fax: +1(507) 534-9275
TTY:+1(800) 627-3529

o~ .
WWW  www.threeriverscap.org

ThreeRivers

COMMUNITY ACTION

People-focused, community-driven

ThreeRivers

COMMUNITY ACTION
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Transportation
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DEVIATED ROUTES

Weekdays - 6:00am - 6:00pm

DEMAND RESPONSE

Weekdays - 6:00am - 9:00pm
Saturdays - 7:00am - 5:00pm

CUSTOMER SERVICE (DISPATCH)
Weekdays - 5:30am - 6:00pm
Saturday - 7:30am - 4:00pm

Closed Sunday

Special announcements concerning closures
will be posted on the buses, website, and
social media

Deviations

The following locations The following locations

are available on BLUE
ROUTE by request.
Deviations may be
subject to a deviation
fee of $0.50.

Dollar General
Jersey Mike's
Kildahl Park Pointe
Kraewood Flats
Merchants Bank
Northfield Extended
Stay

are available on RED
ROUTE by request.
Deviations may be
subject to a deviation
fee of $0.50.

American Inn
Carboni's Pizza
City Hall
Clothes Closet
Culver's

Davita Dialysis
Merchants Bank
Perkins

Urgent Care

Blue Route

Northfield Depot
Library

Family Fare
Carleton College
Northfield Estates
Viking Terrace
Northfield Manor
St. Olaf College
South Oak

Northfield Depot

Northfield Depot
Food Co-op
Koester Court
NCRC

Allina Clinic
Target Cub
Family Fare
Three Links

Northfield Depot

:00
:03
:05
110
17
:20
27
34
40

:50

Red Route

:00
:02
:08
.10
14
26
:36
46

:50






